Location: Harbor Boulevard / Trask Avenue
Date Range Reported:
Total Number of Collisions:

Report No.
6856065
6856167
6885066
7023423
7039640
7022503
7037083
7070433
7066484
7073855
7113440
7124485
7144332
7188674

7196466

Date

3/5/15

3/7/15

3/17/15

6/24/15

7/25/15

7/29/15

8/2/15

8/15/15

9/4/15

9/5/15

10/18/15

10/31/15

11/26/15

1/24/16

2/16/16

Time

07:03

01:08

08:27

00:51

01:33

08:49

23:33

10:13

22:10

10:12

16:16

23:50

23:14

12:30

08:10

1/1/2015 - 12/31/2016

17

Dist.

0

20

10

49

10

50

30

Dir.

In Int.

In Int.

In Int.

East

East

East

In Int.

In Int.

In Int.

East

East

South

West

In Int.

In Int.

Type of
Collision

Broadside
Not Stated
Broadside
Hit Object
Broadside
Rear-End
Other
Broadside
Broadside
Rear-End
Broadside
Rear-End
Rear-End
Sideswipe

Sideswipe

City of Garden Grove
Traffic Engineering Department

Traffic Collision History Report

Motor Veh.
Involved With

Bicycle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Fixed Object
Bicycle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Other Motor
Vehicle

Direct. of
Travel 1

West

North

South

East

South

West

South

East

East

South

North

North

West

North

East

Movement
Prec. Coll. 1

Proceeding
Straight

Proceeding
Straight

Making Right
Turn

Proceeding
Straight

Proceeding
Straight

Proceeding
Straight

Stopped in
Road

Making Left
Turn

Proceeding
Straight

Stopped in
Road

Making Right
Turn

Proceeding
Straight

Backing

Changing
Lanes
Making Right
Turn

Direct. of
Travel 2

South

East

East

East

West

South

South

South

South

South

North

East

North

East

Movement
Prec. Coll. 2
Making Right
Turn

Making Left
Turn
Proceeding
Straight
Making Left
Turn
Stopped in
Road
Proceeding
Straight
Proceeding
Straight
Making Left
Turn

Making Right
Turn

Making Left
Turn
Stopped in
Road
Stopped in
Road
Proceeding
Straight
Making Left
Turn

5/19/2017
Page 1

PCF Inj.
Wrong Side of 1
Road
Traffic Signals 0
and Signs
Traffic Signals 2
and Signs
Other 0
Wrong Side of 0
Road
Unsafe Speed 0
Unknown 1
Traffic Signals 2
and Signs
Traffic Signals 1
and Signs
Unknown 0
Traffic Signals 0
and Signs
Unsafe Speed 0
Unsafe Starting 0
or Backing
Improper Turning 0
Improper Turning 0

Kil



Location: Harbor Boulevard / Trask Avenue
Date Range Reported: 1/1/2015 - 12/31/2016
Total Number of Collisions: 17

City of Garden Grove
Traffic Engineering Department

Traffic Collision History Report

. . . Type of Motor Veh. Direct. of Movement
Report No. Date Time  Dist. Dir. Collision Involved With  Travel 1 Prec. Coll. 1
8000757 3/14/16 07:25 0 Inint. Broadside Other Motor North Proceeding
Vehicle Straight
8030458 4/17/16  03:00 0 Inint. Broadside Other Motor West Proceeding
Vehicle Straight
Total Number of Collisions: 17
Settings Used For Query
Parameter Setting
Street Name HARBOR BOULEVARD
Cross Street TRASK AVENUE
Starting Date 1/1/2015
Ending Date 12/31/2016
Intersection Inter section Related

Direct. of
Travel 2

East

South

Movement
Prec. Coll. 2

Proceeding
Straight

Stopped in
Road

PCF

Traffic Signals
and Signs

Traffic Signals
and Signs

5/19/2017
Page 2

Inj.

Kil



