City of Garden Grove Traffic Engineering Department

Traffic Collision History Report

5/19/2017 Page 1

Location: Harbor Boulevard / Trask Avenue Date Range Reported: 1/1/2015 - 12/31/2016 Total Number of Collisions: 17

Report No.	Date	Time	Dist.	Dir.	Type of Collision	Motor Veh. Involved With	Direct. of Travel 1	Movement Prec. Coll. 1	Direct. of Travel 2	Movement Prec. Coll. 2	PCF	Inj.	Kil
6856065	3/5/15	07:03	0	In Int.	Broadside	Bicycle	West	Proceeding Straight	South	Making Right Turn	Wrong Side of Road	1	0
6856167	3/7/15	01:08	0	In Int.	Not Stated	Other Motor Vehicle	North	Proceeding Straight	East	Making Left Turn	Traffic Signals and Signs	0	0
6885066	3/17/15	08:27	0	In Int.	Broadside	Other Motor Vehicle	South	Making Right Turn	East	Proceeding Straight	Traffic Signals and Signs	2	0
7023423	6/24/15	00:51	20	East	Hit Object	Fixed Object	East	Proceeding Straight			Other	0	0
7039640	7/25/15	01:33	10	East	Broadside	Bicycle	South	Proceeding Straight	East	Making Left Turn	Wrong Side of Road	0	0
7022503	7/29/15	08:49	49	East	Rear-End	Other Motor Vehicle	West	Proceeding Straight	West	Stopped in Road	Unsafe Speed	0	0
7037083	8/2/15	23:33	0	In Int.	Other	Other Motor Vehicle	South	Stopped in Road	South	Proceeding Straight	Unknown	1	0
7070433	8/15/15	10:13	0	In Int.	Broadside	Other Motor Vehicle	East	Making Left Turn	South	Proceeding Straight	Traffic Signals and Signs	2	0
7066484	9/4/15	22:10	0	In Int.	Broadside	Other Motor Vehicle	East	Proceeding Straight	South	Making Left Turn	Traffic Signals and Signs	1	0
7073855	9/5/15	10:12	10	East	Rear-End	Other Motor Vehicle	South	Stopped in Road	South	Making Right Turn	Unknown	0	0
7113440	10/18/15	16:16	4	East	Broadside	Other Motor Vehicle	North	Making Right Turn	South	Making Left Turn	Traffic Signals and Signs	0	0
7124485	10/31/15	23:50	50	South	Rear-End	Other Motor Vehicle	North	Proceeding Straight	North	Stopped in Road	Unsafe Speed	0	0
7144332	11/26/15	23:14	30	West	Rear-End	Other Motor Vehicle	West	Backing	East	Stopped in Road	Unsafe Starting or Backing	0	0
7188674	1/24/16	12:30	0	In Int.	Sideswipe	Other Motor Vehicle	North	Changing Lanes	North	Proceeding Straight	Improper Turning	0	0
7196466	2/16/16	08:10	0	In Int.	Sideswipe	Other Motor Vehicle	East	Making Right Turn	East	Making Left Turn	Improper Turning	0	0

City of Garden Grove Traffic Engineering Department

Traffic Collision History Report

5/19/2017 Page 2

Location: Harbor Boulevard / Trask Avenue Date Range Reported: 1/1/2015 - 12/31/2016 Total Number of Collisions: 17

Report No.	Date	Time	Dist. Dir.	Type of Collision	Motor Veh. Involved With	Direct. of Travel 1	Movement Prec. Coll. 1	Direct. of Travel 2	Movement Prec. Coll. 2	PCF	Inj.	Kil
8000757	3/14/16	07:25	0 In Int.	Broadside	Other Motor Vehicle	North	Proceeding Straight	East	Proceeding Straight	Traffic Signals and Signs	0	0
8030458	4/17/16	03:00	0 In Int.	Broadside	Other Motor Vehicle	West	Proceeding Straight	South	Stopped in Road	Traffic Signals and Signs	1	0

Total Number of Collisions: 17

Settings Used For Query

Parameter	Setting
Street Name	HARBOR BOULEVARD
Cross Street	TRASK AVENUE
Starting Date	1/1/2015
Ending Date	12/31/2016
Intersection	Intersection Related